
CA 5 March Analysis

2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

126
4552

27084
22677
11104

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2022 to March 2023 (9 months) Results

CA 5

March (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
848
7031
2634
5902

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
848
7031
2634
5902

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
529
3302
2931
1078

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
315
3506
2618
1370

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
335
3985
2420
2019

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1179

10793
7969
4467

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

917
605
355

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
759
666
173

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1022
876
185

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

351
340
27

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
537
542
47

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
48
845
807
111

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

841
829
53

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
104
817
863
91

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
201
6089
5528
1042

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
212
510
519
284

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
212
510
519
284

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
13
19
41

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
529
43

2511
-1552

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
572
56

2530
-1511

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
340
74
52
366

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

27
733
1155
2202
-146

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
385
1066
865
651

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
48
67
180
-46

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

49
1506
2362
3299
825

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
46
-28

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34
225
152
123

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34
243
198
95

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5




