MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 March Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2022 to March 2023 (9 months) Results

CA 5	2018-2019
New Clubs	126
Charter Members	4552
New Members	27084
Drops	22677
Net Growth	11104

March (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	22 848 7031 2634 5902
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	22 848 7031 2634 5902

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 529 3302 2931 1078
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 315 3506 2618 1370
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 335 3985 2420 2019
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	33 1179 10793 7969 4467

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 917 605 355
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 759 666 173
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1022 876 185
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 351 340 27
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 537 542 47
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 48 845 807 111
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 841 829 53
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 104 817 863 91
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 201 6089 5528 1042

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 212 510 519 284
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 212 510 519 284

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	43
	Undistricted	New Members	13
		Drops	19
		Net Growth	41
Chin		New Clubs	6
а		Charter Members	529
Cou	China	New Members	43
n		Drops	2511
		Net Growth	-1552
Total		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	572
		New Members	56
		Drops	2530
		Net Growth	-1511

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 340 74 52 366
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	27 733 1155 2202 -146
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 385 1066 865 651
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 48 67 180 -46
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	49 1506 2362 3299 825

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	18
		Drops	46
		Net Growth	-28
303		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	34
	Hong Kong	New Members	225
	China	Drops	152
	Macao	Net Growth	123
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	34
		New Members	243
		Drops	198
		Net Growth	95